Fox Valley Wave Registration Fees - Spring / Summer 2014

Updated: 3/5/14

Guidelines:

- As such, all WAVE swim team members are expected to pay the full season registration fee for each season
- The Parent Board will accept requests to pro-rate fees if a swimmer is participating in another sanctioned school sport that prevents them from starting with the Fox Valley Wave at the start of the swim season. Fees will be prorated for no more than 1/3 of the full season rate. Requests to pro-rate fees must be made in writing and can be submitted via the team website or e-mail.
- Returning college swimmers that are unavailable to start with team by May 26th should contact the Parent Board to confirm fee

Spring / Summer 2014 Fee Amounts:	Senior National		Senior		Gold		Silver	Bronze	
WAVE Season Fee - Grand Total Due	\$	688	\$	624	\$	462	\$ 364	\$	322
Number of weeks		16		16		14	14		14
Weekly Fee Rate	\$	43	\$	39	\$	33	\$ 26	\$	23
Prorated Fee Schedule based on start date Week 1: 4/14/2014 Week 2: 4/21/2014 Week 3: 4/28/2014 Week 4: 5/5/2014 Week 5: 5/12/2014 Week 6: 5/19/2014 Week 7: 5/26/2014 Week 8: 6/2/2014 Week 9: 6/9/2014 Week 10: 6/16/2014 Week 11: 6/23/2014 Week 12: 6/30/2014 Week 13: 7/7/2014 Week 14: 7/14/2014 Week 16: 7/28/2014 Week 16: 7/28/2014	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	686 644 601 558 515 472 429 386 343 300 257	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	624 585 546 507 468 429 390 351 312 273 234	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	462 429 396 363 330 297	\$ 364 \$ 338 \$ 312 \$ 286 \$ 260 \$ 234	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	322 299 276 253 230 207
Payment Schedule and Due Dates: First payment due April 2nd (returning swimmers) Second payment due May 28th	\$ \$	343 343		\$312.00 \$312.00		\$231.00 \$231.00	·		\$161.00 \$161.00
Week of first practice (check practice schedule for start day) Week of last practice (check practice schedule for end day) **		4/14/14 7/28/14		4/14/14 7/28/14		4/14/14 7/14/14	4/14/14 7/14/14		4/14/14 7/14/14

^{*} Note: If swimmer not 2013 USA Swimming Registered, add \$58 to FVW registration fee

^{**} Note: If your swimmers qualfies for 12 & Under State they will practice the week of 7/21/14